States as trustee for the Tribe and Allottees, in the CSRBA. 

4.0 DEFINITIONS 

The following definitions shall apply for purposes of this Agreement: 

4.1 An Acre-foot Per Year or “AFY” is a volume of water sufficient to 

cover one (1) acre of land one (1) foot deep and is equal to three 

hundred twenty-five thousand, eight hundred fifty one (325,851) 

gallons per year. 

4.2 “Agreement” shall mean this Coeur d’Alene Tribe Water Rights 

Settlement Agreement and Exhibits 1 through 286, including any 

subparts, attached hereto. 

4.3 “Allotee” or “Allottees” shall mean an individual Indian holding a